

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5741/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in CRLA No. 219/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARJAGDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S. Munjral,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since, this petition is directed against the order of acquittal
passed by the Punjab and Haryana High Court and the respondent
is not represented, at our request, Mr. M. Karpaga Vinayagam,
learned senior counsel has agreed to assist the Court as Amicus-
Curiae. Copy of the brief be supplied to learned Amicus-Curiae.
Call the matter after four weeks.

The Supreme Court Legal Services Authority be informed
about the engagement of Mr. M. Karpaga Vinayagam, learned
senior counsel as Amicus-Curiae.

(Vijay Aggaarwal) (Neena Verma)
Court Master AR-cum-PS